Supplemental Agreement (Change Order/Amendment) No. 5

Between the City of Grand Prairie (Owner) and McMahon Contracting, LP (Contractor) For Davis Road Project W.O.# 02304603 & 02305903 Date:

Vendor#

Contract#

12845

644221

3/24/2025

All provisions of the original contract not expressly amended herein remain in effect. Pursuant to the provisions of Section No. 9-6.01, 9-6.02, 9-6.03 of the General Conditions of the Contract, this Supplemental Agreement, when fully executed, shall constitute the authority to change the work of the project as follows, including quantities and total dollars:

I. Please modify the following bid items to Section 5 - Landscape Improvement Items

Items No.	Description of Work	Unit of Measure	Contract Quantity	Quantity Change	Revised Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Cost Change
8-New	Landscaping Escalation Cost - Greenscaping	EA	0	1	1	\$21,485.61	\$21,485.61
Sub-Total Section V - Landscape Improvement Items					\$21,485.61		

Total Increase for Section V: \$21,485.61 Total Decrease for Section V: \$0.00

I. Please modify the following bid items to Section 6 - Irrigation Improvement Items

Items No.	Description of Work	Unit of Measure	Contract Quantity	Quantity Change	Revised Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Cost Change
5-New	Furnish and Install 2-4" PVC Bores	LF	0	140	140	\$59.77	\$8,367.53
6-New	Furnish and Install Rack for UCS Meter	EA	0	1	1	\$6,059.95	\$6,059.95
Sub-Total Section VI - Irrigation Improvement Items							\$14,427.48

Total Increase for Section VI: \$14,427.48 Total Decrease for Section VI: \$0.00

I. Please modify the following bid items to Section 7 - Miscellaneous Items

Items No.	Description of Work	Unit of Measure	Contract Quantity	Quantity Change	Revised Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Cost Change
9-New	Traffic Control Maintenance	DAY	0	261	261	\$108.40	\$28,292.40
Sub-Total Section VII - Miscallaneous Itams \$28,202.40							\$28 202 40

Total Increase for Section VII: \$28,292.40 Total Decrease for Section VII: \$0.00

Contract Working Days to Date: Additional Working Days Required: 333 Revised Working Days: 715

Total Increase for Change Order 5:	\$64,205.49
Total Decrease for Change Order 5:	\$0.00

Total Cumulative for Change Order 5: \$64,205.49 Total Net Change in Contract for Change Order 5: \$64,205.49

Vendor#	12845
Contract#	644221
Project W.O.#	02304603 & 02305903
Date:	3/24/2025

Supplemental Agreement (Change Order/Amendment) No. 5

Between the City of Grand Prairie (Owner)

<u>McMahon Contracting, LP</u> (Contractor) For Davis Road

All provisions of the original contract not expressly amended herein remain in effect.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section No. 9-6.01, 9-6.02, 9-6.03 of the General Conditions of the

Contract, this Supplemental Agreement, when fully executed, shall constitute the authority to change the

work of the project as follows, including quantities and total dollars:

JACOB THOMAS 3/24/2025	
Project Design Engineer (sign and seal) Jacob Chorman ONAL ENGLOSION ON ALL ENGLOSION ON AL	Date:3/24/2025
Consulting Engineering Firm Project Manager City of Grand Prairie	Date: 3/26/2025
Administrative Assistant: Sulle 1098 eu	Date: 4-18-2025
City of Grand Prairie Chief Engineering Inspector: Chief Engineering Inspector:	3-26-2025
City of Grand Prairie	•
Contractor: Joe Alan Soto Contractor: Open Spring Spring June Alan Soto Open Sprin	Date: 3/24/2025
By: P. Bull	Date: 04/18/2025
Bugineering Manager Assistant Director Engineering services	,
By: City Attorney	Date:
By: Deputy City Manager	Date: